# 2024 Busy Bees Garden Club Program Application and Information Form River Valley Area Community Gardens, Inc. 900 N Westmor, Spring Green

Student Name	FALL GRADE	AGE
Student Name	FALL GRADE	AGE
Student Name	FALL GRADE	AGE
Student Name	FALL GRADE	AGE
<u>School Info</u> : Please circle what applies. RV ELC R Homeschool Not in School Other		
I have physical limitations and require accommod	lations.	
<ul> <li>Busy Bees Meet and Greet Sunday May 19th, 3:30</li> <li>Program runs Tuesday mornings 9:15 – 10:15 from opportunities on Aug 6th and 13th</li> <li>End of the Season Family Picnic Sunday July 28th</li> <li>Garden clean-up September / October <u>Date to be</u></li> </ul> There is a participation fee of \$10/child or \$15/2	m June 4th through July 2. h, 4:30 – 6 pm <u>determined</u> based on freez	ing.
If this is a financial hardship, pl		• • • •
Parent or Guardian Name:		
Postal Address (House Number/Fire Sign/Post Office Box	x, Street Name, City, State,	ZIP Code)
Parent or Guardian Telephone Number / Primary and Seco	ondary Telephone Numbers	
Parent Email Address:		
Emergency Contact Name and Phone Number		

List any allergies your child/children has/have

List any names of people who may be designated by you as a responsible person for your child/children for the activities (i.e. grandparents, sitters, neighbors, friends)

Photos, videos, interviews, recordings will be done throughout the summer and may be posted on the Gardens web page and/or Facebook page. If you DO NOT want your child's/children's picture taken or posted please sign below:

I have read and discussed with my child/ children the River Valley Area Community Gardens Inc.Busy Bees Garden Club Guidelines

Signature

### **River Valley Area Community Gardens Agreement**

#### Publicity

The gardener agrees to allow RVACG to use any photographs, interviews, videotapes, film, other visual or auditory recordings, or any other medium, including the internet, of the gardener that the RVACG may create in connection with the gardener participation in the garden.

#### Children will not be identified.

River Valley Area Community Gardens Inc. / Village of Spring Green Agreement

Participants must agree to the following which is part of the River Valley Area Community Gardens Agreement with the Village of Spring Green which owns the land on which the Gardens are located.

#### Liability Waiver, Release, Indemnification and Acknowledgements

#### Awareness of Risk

The gardener understands that participating in the garden has a risk of injury, damage to personal property or death.

## 2024 Busy Bees Garden Club Program Application and Information Form River Valley Area Community Gardens, Inc. 900 N Westmor, Spring Green

#### Assumption of Risk and Waiver and Release of Claims

The gardener agrees to assume the risk of harm even if the potential harm is caused by someone else. The gardener also agrees to waive any right to sue or attempt to collect money from the landowner, sponsor, their board members, employees, volunteers, or anyone acting on their behalf for any losses or damages resulting from death, injury, or property damage to the gardener, anyone else, or any property, that occurs while the gardener is in the garden.

#### Medical Care Waiver

The gardener gives up any right to sue or otherwise attempt to collect money from the aforementioned parties arising out of any first aid, treatment, or medical service, including the lack of such or timing of such, given in connection with participation in the garden. The gardener is not covered by or eligible for any insurance, health care, workers' compensation, or any other benefits maintained by sponsor or landowner.

#### Indemnification

The gardener is responsible for any damages or losses suffered by the sponsor or landowner that are caused by the gardener.

Signing of this agreement OR typing your name constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions outlined by the RVACG and the Village of Spring Green

A parent / guardian or responsible person is required to attend each activity with their child.

River Valley Area Community Gardens, Inc. manages the community garden site located on North Westmor Street within the Village of Spring Green. The land is owned by the Village of Spring Green. The Gardens area is a parkland with many garden plots planted by other people. Your presence will ensure that our young ones learn to respect the property of others and stay within the designated children's garden area.

To return these forms by email, for questions, or more information, please email at rvbusybees24@gmail.com

Info also available on the web site https://www.rvacg.org/busybees.html

You may fill out form and mail to:

RVACG Busy Bees P.O. Box 611 Spring Green, Wisconsin 53588